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
We noticed some spring to the laminate floor in the kitchen, but we think
that's just installation and not anything underneath. There are a couple of
junk cars to deal with here, and some other haul offs, but most of the cast
off here is not stinky or dirty. Worth refreshing ? Absolutely.

Summer Tax Due: $602.31

113 W TAMARACK ST
IRONWOOD;

$3,300

2255

Parcel ID: 52-27-228-150; Legal Description: LOTS 19 & 20, BLOCK
1, NORRIE 2ND ADDITION Comments: Double lot on an unimproved
section of Oak Street. You may wish to verify whether the City has
"vacated" (abandon) this street prior to bidding. Unimproved Roads;
Summer Tax Due: $18.17

OAK ST IRONWOOD;

$700

2256

Parcel ID: 52-27-276-120; Legal Description: LOT 1 BLOCK 1
HIGHLAND ADDITION Comments: Very nice 4 bedroom home in
I[ronwood with VERY minimal fire damage. The only thing that is really
damaged here is the dining room table. 4 bedrooms here. The ceilings
and walls even in the room where the fire started are undamaged
beyond cosmetic finish. With a resurfacing and deep cleaning, this
house will be ready to re-occupy. Basement has a sauna and half bath !
The foundation and chimney have been covered with a faux stone
treatment. A small area of it on the west side has pulled away ... however
this is mostly a cosmetic finish and not the actual foundation ... Nice
original trim and floors. Newer roof. Updated mechanicals and wiring.
You will not want to overlook this one ! Fire Damage;

Summer Tax Due: $802.61

229 E ASH ST
IRONWOOD;

$4,500

2257

Parcel ID: 53-01-001-600; Legal Description: SEC. 09 T47N R45W
MAP NO. BR20 BROTHERTON HILLS SUB. LOT 20 Comments: Just
off Sunday Lake Mine Road. Has a nice view of the Lake ! Paved,
maintained road, and municipal water service available. Property
bordered by nice maples.

Summer Tax Due: $36.13

ROBERTS ST
WAKEFIELD;

$750

2258

Parcel ID: 53-02-500-200; Legal Description: SEC. 17 T47N R45W
PLAT OF WICO LOCATION; LOT 41. Comments: This is a really solid
litle 2BR 1.5BA home at the Wico Location. It is as close to "move in
ready" as we get. Newer steel roof. Vinyl siding. Inside is broom-clean.
Basement is clean and dry. Fairly recent furnace and water heater. There
are a couple of wavy spots in the floor in the kitchen, but not horrible at
all. The biggest issue here is probably the decor. It is straight up granny.
A heavy 1962 influence in this decor-challenged house. But if you don't
mind it ... or take the time to change it ... this is a real solid little place.
Summer Tax Due: $843.36

103 NORTH ST
WAKEFIELD;

$4,200

2259

Parcel ID: 53-03-000-610; Legal Description: SEC. 18 T47N R45W
VILLAGE OF HILLVILLE; LOT 17; BLOCK 1. Comments: This is a
vacant strip of land that sits between 1302 and 1306 Superior Street. It
appears that this is used as a driveway by a neighbor, whose garage is
south of it. Not of much use to anyone but the neighbors.

Summer Tax Due: $11.18

(behind) 1302
SUPERIOR ST
WAKEFIELD;

$700




2260

Parcel ID: 53-03-001-400; Legal Description: SEC. 18 T47N R45W
MAP NO. F21 VILLAGE OF HILLVILLE; LOT 2, BLOCK 3. Comments:
Parcel sits a couple of feet below grade. Across the street and about 100
feet west of the telephone (?) equipment building.

Summer Tax Due: $8.64

OLD US 2 WAKEFIELD;

$650

2262

Parcel ID: 53-05-501-000; Legal Description: SEC. 16 T47N R45W
ONELLA ADDITION; ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO. 5 LOT 2; BLOCK 2
Comments: Older 1.5 story home in Wakefield. There are some
noticeable sags in the porch and east side, and a closer investigation
reveals that the foundation is pooping out about half way back on the
driveway (east) side. The house has potential, but would need to be
raised and a new foundation placed underneath. This one is on its way
out. 2BR 1/2BA up, and and 1/2 bath down. We did not see either a tub
or shower anywhere. Access to basement was blocked and we did not
have the opportunity to inspect it in better detail. Interior is cluttered with
cast off and garbage. Some wood floors worthy of refinishing.
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
559' TO POB., TH N 89 DEG 58' 10" E 133'TH S 0 DEG 1' 50" E 85', TH S 89 DEG
58'10" W 133", TH N 0 DEG 1' 50" W 85' TO POB. CONTAINS .25 ACRES M/L
ALSO NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT ACROSS THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY FOR
PURPOSES OF INGRESS & EGRESS D/F: COM AT W 1/4 COR OF SEC 32, TH S
0 DEG 1' 50" E 644' TO POB., TH N 89 DEG 58' 10" E 133', TH S 0 DEG 1' 50" E
12', TH S 89 DEG 58' 10" W 133', TH S 0 DEG 1' 50" W 12' TO POB. Comments:
This was a Yamaha snowmobile dealership at one time, but it has rotted to the
degree that it has caved in and is in pretty rough shape. At a minimum, the entire
left side needs to be removed. There was an apartment space on the second floor,
so there may be potential to save the "A frame" portion of the building and reuse that
space. The mechanicals here will all need to be upgraded as the furnace has been
harvested and the electrical and plumbing are in disarray. Dangerous Building;
Summer Tax Due: $391.21

54834
GREGORY
STREET
LAKE
LINDEN;

$2,700




2425

This lot is a "bundle” comprised of 2 parcels

(1 of 2) Parcel ID: 014-416-003-10; Legal Description: PART OF LOT 3 COM AT
SW COR OF LOT 8, BLK 11 TH IN A NE DIR 28' 3" POB TH N 71' TH IN SE DIR
37' TO MR RR R/W TH IN A SW DIR ALONG SAID R/W 51' TO POB PART OF
LOT 3 BLK F AMENDED PLAT OF THE TOWN OF GROVER. Comments: Two
adjacent parcels are being sold as a bundle. Located on D Avenue (M-26) which is
the "main drag" right in Hubbell. These lots are in two different plats, but they're
side-by-each and together form a large rectangular lot. This is hillside property and
sits almost 10 feet above the road grade. So you will need to either engineer
driveway access, or arrange for it across an adjoining parcel.

(2 of 2) Parcel ID: 014-561-008-00; Legal Description: LOT 8, 11, 12 BLK 11 EXC
BEG AT NW COR LOT 8 BLK 11, TH NE 78' PT OF BEG, TH NE ON N BDRY OF
LOTS 11 & 12,64'9", TH S 92', TH W 63' TO POB BEING PART OF LOTS 11 & 12
BLK 11 VILLAGE OF MELLONSVILLE.

Summer Tax Due: $119.19

M-28 /D AVE
HUBBELL,

HUBBELL,;

$2,000

2427

Parcel ID: 014-657-001-00; Legal Description: LOTS 1 TO 5 INCL BLK 7
VILLAGE OF ARCADIA. Comments: 5 platted lot at the Arcadia location on the
Point Mills peninsula. Roads out here can be difficult to navigate. Parcel is 250" x
110" in size. Aerial maps suggest that there are roads in this area,

Summer Tax Due: $41.97

(Off) Sved
Road;

$900

2428

Parcel ID: 041-141-013-00; Legal Description: LOT 3 BLK 31 VILL OF CALUMET
SURFACE ONLY. Comments: This home is occupied. We did not have an
opportunity to review it in detail for that reason. From outward appearance, this is a
very sharp, well maintained property. 2 car detached garage. One of the nicest
homes on the block. Surface rights to land only. Occupied; Dnvi;

Summer Tax Due: $911.10

431
SEVENTH ST
CALUMET;

$6,700

2429

Parcel ID: 044-105-005-00; Legal Description: LOT 5 BLK 5 AND LOT 6 BLK 5
VILL OF LAURIUM SURFACE ONLY.Comments: This property is presently
occupied by a renter. It appears to be an older trailer with several frame additions.
We did not have the opportunity to review this in detail, as it was occupied, but it
appears to be in generally merchantable condition with some clutter likely to be
removed. Surface rights only to land. Occupied; Dnvi;

Summer Tax Due: $1,505.19

320
CALUMET ST
LAURIUM;

$7,300




2430

This lot is a "bundle” comprised of 3 parcels

(1 of 3) Parcel ID: 044-106-015-00; Legal Description: LOT 15 & THE N 1 1/2' OF
LOT 14, BLK 6 VILL OF LAURIUM SURFACE ONLY. Comments: Historic cut
stone commercial building in downtown Laurium. Has had a modern storefront
added in recent years. This sale includes three parcels. The north parcel is parking,
center is the restaurant building, and the southern one is an annex room, which has
collapsed. It would appear that this has been a tavern for many years. It has a
terrazzo floor and a kitchen which is almost fully equipped. We can convey title
ONLY to those equipment items that are affixed to the building. The balance of the
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